What is a Community Action Agency:

Status as a Community Action Agency is the result of an explicit designation by a local or state government. Community Action Agencies are unique in that they are governed by a Board of Directors which reflects the composition of the communities they serve. The Board of Directors is structured to promote the involvement of the entire community in the elimination of poverty. The Board is comprised of public officials, community leaders and residents with low incomes.

Community Action Promise: Community Action changes people's lives, embodies the spirit of hope, improves communities, and makes America a better place to live. We care about the entire community, and we are dedicated to helping people helping themselves and each other.